

Press Contact: Josh Little Director of Strategic Marketing Indian Pueblo Cultural Center | Indian Pueblos Marketing Inc. 505-876-7373 (cell) | 505-451-2841 (office) jlittle@indianpueblo.com

Project Contact: Dr. Michelle Lanteri Museum Head Curator Indian Pueblo Cultural Center 505-724-3564 mlanteri@indianpueblo.org

Images and Captions Available for Press Use: https://drive.google.com/drive/u/1/folders/1SeKM-10KvcSFrAbcGT6TwJa7GXgRKV10

For Immediate Release:

INDIAN PUEBLO CULTURAL CENTER FASHION EXHIBITION CONNECTS THE PUEBLOS AND PARIS

February 14, 2025—Albuquerque, NM—The Indian Pueblo Cultural Center (IPCC) is honored to announce *Sage Mountainflower: House of Fashion*, a wearable arts exhibition on view in the Artists Circle Gallery from March 15, 2025 through July 13, 2025, connecting fashion of the Pueblos with haute couture. Led by artist Sage Mountainflower (Ohkay Owingeh/Taos Pueblo/Diné), this exhibition showcases the artist's contemporary clothing designs inspired by the visual patterns and textures of her home and her experiences in the fashion world from Tewa lands to those abroad. It brings together layered narratives of community and cultural landscapes, sharing stories of the land with audiences.

Dr. Michelle Lanteri, Museum Head Curator, stated, "In northern New Mexico, Sage Mountainflower's 'House of Fashion' studio is at Ohkay Owingeh. There, she creates fashion designs rooted in Pueblo and Diné values that bridge fashion world couture with Southwest Indigenous apparel. Each fashion line carries Native stories, and those stories move from the Pueblos to places abroad, like Paris and Milan."

Mountainflower regularly shows her designs at runways near and far every year. She has participated in Paris Fashion Week, Milan Fashion Week, New York Fashion Week, and many events in New Mexico, such as the Pathways Fashion Showcase, Native Guitars

2401 12th St. NW Albuquerque, NM 87104

866-855-7902

IndianPueblo.org

Tour, and the Feast Day Best Fashion Show at her "House of Fashion" studio at Ohkay Owingeh.

Mountainflower's most renowned fashion line is the Phendi, or "black," Tewa Collection. The concepts at the heart of this collection come from the black-on-black Tewa pottery designs by trailblazer artists Maria Martinez (ca. 1887-1980) and Julian Martinez (1879-1943) and their descendants from the Tewa village of San Ildefonso Pueblo. Mountainflower's motifs of stepped terraces, suggesting clouds and the land, and the avanyu, a serpent and guardian of water, are displayed in appliqued fabric to create a double texture akin to the matte and burnished surfaces of black-on-black pottery. Honoring this meaningful connection, some of the Martinez family's pottery from the IPCC Collection will be shown alongside Mountainflower's work.

The opening reception for *Sage Mountainflower: House of Fashion* will take place on Saturday, March 15 from 5:30-7:30pm with an Artist Talk at 6:30pm. This is a free event, and refreshments will be served. Public programs associated with the exhibition will be announced in the coming weeks and posted on <u>www.indianpueblo.org</u>. This exhibition and its associated programming are supported by New Mexico Arts.

About the Artist:

Based in northern and central New Mexico, Sage Mountainflower is a midcareer Native American fashion artist of Ohkay Owingeh, Taos Pueblo, and Diné heritage who creates haute couture and tribal community clothing through the lenses of Pueblo and Diné aesthetics. Her artistic journey began with creating both Pueblo regalia and contemporary attire for her children. Now, after more than a decade in the fashion world, she designs fashion ensembles that reflect her Indigenized and personalized approach to high fashion, rooted in sharing her stories from home. Mountainflower's distinctive style utilizes materials like satin, sequins, lace, and wool, often enhanced by intricate beadwork—an artistic practice that she learned from her family. Her diverse fashion lines reflect her background as an environmental scientist. Mountainflower's

###

About the Indian Pueblo Cultural Center:

Founded in 1976 by the 19 Pueblo tribes of New Mexico, the Indian Pueblo Cultural Center is a world-class museum and cultural center located in the historic 19 Pueblos District. The Mission of the IPCC Campus is to serve as a gathering place where Pueblo culture is celebrated through creative and cultural experiences while providing economic opportunities to Pueblo and local communities. Visitors can learn fascinating history, shop for Native jewelry and art, watch a cultural dance, hear Native languages and experience the flavors of traditional and contemporary Native cuisine. To learn more, please visit: <u>www.indianpueblo.org</u> and <u>www.facebook.com/IndianPueblo</u>.

2401 12th St. NW Albuquerque, NM 87104

866-855-7902

IndianPueblo.org